

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com 717-612-6052 Direct 717-731-1981 Direct Fax File #: 162080

November 28, 2018

VIA E-MAIL & REGULAR MAIL

Honorable Benjamin J. Myers Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Petition of UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division for Approval of Phase III of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan - Docket No. M-2018-3004144

Your Honor:

Enclosed please find UGI Electric Statement No. 1-R, Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits of Theodore M. Love, in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Devin Ryan

DTR/jl Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (letter and certificate of service only)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. M-2018-3004144

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Steven C. Gray, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire
PA Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 1460 Wyoming Avenue Forty Fort, PA 18704 Commission on Economic Opportunity

Robert D. Knecht Industrial Economics Incorporated 2067 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02140

Stacy Sherwood
Exeter Associates, Inc.
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Eugene M. Brady 165 Amber Lane PO Box 1127 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703-1127 Commission on Economic Opportunity

Date: November 28, 2018

Devin T. Ryan